PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2591655

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
JOSEPH L. SULLIVA	N		09/28/2010	
BENJAMIN A. FLUGS	STAD		09/28/2010	
GLENN MORITA			09/29/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	PHYSIO-CONTROL INC.			
Street Address:	11811 WILLOWS ROAD NE			
Internal Address:	SOUTH BLDG., PO BOX 97006			
City:	REDMOND			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 98073-9706			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1373		732254		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (503)274-4622				
Phone: 5032223613				
Email: docketing@techlaw.com, suzan.lindstrom@techlaw.com				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: KEVIN S. ROSS				
Address Line 1: MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOLLOM PC				
Address Line 2: 210 SW MORRISON STREET, SUITE 400				
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7257-0323		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KEVIN S. ROSS		
F00540404				
502546131		REEL	: 031479 FRAME: 0353	

Signature:	/Kevin S. Ross/			
Date:	10/25/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=7257-0323_Assignmentfromparent7257-0042#page1.tif source=7257-0323_Assignmentfromparent7257-0042#page2.tif source=7257-0323_Assignmentfromparent7257-0042#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, Joseph L. Sullivan of 13829 101 PL NE, Kirkland, Washington 98034, Benjamin A. Flugstad of 1353 Thorndyke Rd., Port Ludlow, Washington 98365 and Glenn Morita of 4528 152nd Pl SW, Lynnwood, Washington 98087 hereby assign to: Physio-Control Inc., having a place of business at: 11811 Willows Road NE, South Bldg., P.O. Box 97006, Redmond, WA 98073-9706; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled POWER CONSERVING ALERT FOR MEDICAL DEVICES, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 031479 FRAME: 0355

1

Attorney Docket No.: 1074-015US01/ P23586.00

Date: 9/28/2010 State of Washington County of King)ss:

On this 18th day of SEPTEN ROK, 2018, before me, Gail N. Bollinger Notary Public, personally appeared Joseph L. Sullivan personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 44

<u>Jenjanin a. Huegde</u> Benjamin A. Flugstad

State of Washington County of $\mathcal{K}_{1}\mathcal{U}\mathcal{G}$) ss:

On this 28 day of September 20 10, before me, Gail N. Be

Notary Public, personally appeared Benjamin A. Flugstad personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4-29

PATENT REEL: 031479 FRAME: 0356

Attorney Docket No.: 1074-015US01/ P23586.00

Glenn Morita

Date: <u>09/29/10</u> State of *Alashington* County of King) ss:

On this 29th day of September, 2010, before me, Gail M. Ko.

Notary Public, personally appeared Glenn Morita personally known to me (or proved to me onthe basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4-29-12

RECORDED: 10/25/2013